204

Loretta I. Mabinton
Managing Assistant General Counsel
loretta.mabinton@pgn.com

January 13, 2022

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UE 394 – In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company, Request for a General Rate Case

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket are signatory pages to the Modified Protective Order (MPO) No. 21-237 of Portland General Electric Company (PGE). These documents are being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. The following are persons qualified under Paragraph 13 of the MPO (see Appendix B):

Tory Welch, Senior Paralegal

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Loretta Mabinton

Managing Assistant General Counsel

LM:al Enclosure

APPENDIX B: QUALIFICATION OF PERSONS TO RECEIVE HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION DOCKET NO. UE 394

I. Consent to Be Bound—Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Confidential Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms in the order. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission. I certify that:

- (a) I am an employee of the Citizens Utility Board of Oregon, and have a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information; **or**
- (b) I am not an employee of the Citizens Utility Board of Oregon and PGE and I am qualified to receive Highly Confidential Information; **or**
- (c) I am not an employee of the Citizens Utility Board of Oregon and PGE has not objected to allowing my qualification to receive Highly Confidential Information, or the ALJ has issued a ruling granting my access to receive Highly Confidential Information.

I provide the following information.

| By: | Signature: s/Tory Welch | Date: <u>1-13-20</u> 22 |
|-----|--|-------------------------|
| | Printed Name: _ Tory Welch | |
| | Physical Address:121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 | |
| | Email Address:christina.welch@pgn.com | |
| | Employer: Portland General Electric Company | |
| | Associated Party: Portland General Electric Company | |
| | Job Title: Senior Paralegal | |
| | If not employee of party, description of practice and clients: | |